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THE ANNUAL DINNER & DANC
AND

PRESENTATION OF AWARDS

E

St. Mary'’s Str_eet, Bedford MK42 OAR Tel: Bedford (0234) 55131 Telex: 825243 *** AA/RAC

Coventry 51 Peterborough

| he Bedford Moat House is built in an imposing position 34

on the bank of the River Ouse, overlooking the old town
at Bedford. This interesting old county town, famed as
the centre of ‘John Bunyan Country’ is in a remark-
ably good position as a touring centre and there are

| many sights tq see within a days visit. Only a short -
drive away is one of England’s most famous Warwick
attractions, the Duke of Bedford's 54
world renowned Woburn Abbey

and Game Reserve. The fine
collection of veteran aircraft at

i

Cambridge

BEDFORD |

Stratford 62

, Old Warden 9 |
Old Warden and Peter Scott's Woburn 15 arden :;
Wildfowl! T rust San;tuary at Luton ot
Peakirk are all within easy reach. Oxford 52
London 51

TICKETS PRICE £7. 00.

in
Mrs Jean Mas
170 Tower Road

WARE, Herts:

| t the
When booking accommOQa’uc:Eaat &
Moat House please€ me_ntlopo e
are attending the function,

the special reduced rates.

Available from:




THE NEW ERA
VIOTOR CYCLE CLUB

A CLOSED TO CLUB MOTORCYCLE RACE MEETING HELD UNDER THE
GENERAL COMPETITION RULES AND STANDING REGULATIONS OF THE

A.C.U. AND THE SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS OF THE NEW ERA
MOTOR CYCLE CLUB.

AT -
CROFT AUTODROME
ON
SATURDAY 18 OCTOBER 1980

PERMIT No. Q118

OFFICIALS:
STEWARDS OF THE MEETING A.C.U. MR. J.A. MARTIN
CLUB — ALAN DUKE & GEOFF HODEN
TIMEKEEPERS Dr. LEWIS JAMIESON & KENNETH HALL
JUDGE ALAN JOHNSON
COMMENTATOR EDDIE DALTON
CHIEF MARSHAL PAUL ROWLAND
CHIEF SCRUTINEER ' PETE HARRISON
CHIEF STARTER RAY HARDING
TRAVELLING MARSHAL BARRY TATTERSALL
MARSHALS MEMBERS OF THE LOCAL MOTOR

CYCLE CLUBS

CLERK OF THE COURSE AND

SECRETARY OF THE MEETING JIM PARKER
146 A HIGH STREET
CRANFIELD, BEDFORD.

FOR CROFT AUTODROME LTD.,
CIRCUIT MANAGING DIRECTOR Mr. L.R. DIXON-CADE

SAFETY OFFICER Dr. |. WILLIAMS

THE PROMOTORS RESERVE THE RIGHT WITHOUT NOTICE
TO MAKE ANY ALTERATIONS TO THE RACE PROGRAMME

| MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

SPECTATORS ATTENDING AT THE TRACK DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR

OWN RISK.IT IS A CONDITION OF ADMISSION THAT CROFT AUTQ: |
DROME AND ALL PERSONS HAVING ANY CONNECTION WITH FTHE

PROMOTION AND/OR CONDUCT OF THE MEETING (INCLUDIN@ THE

DRIVERS AND OWNER OF VEHICLES AND PASSENGERS IN VEHICLES),

ARE ABSOLVED FROM ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY WHATSO-

EVER FROM NEGLIGENCE OR BY ACCIDENTS CAUSING LOSS, DAMAGE

OR PERSONAL INJURY TO SPECTATORS OR TICKET'HOLDERS OR TO

THEIR GOODS OR VEHICLES.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

THE NEW ERA M.C.C. WISH TO THANK THE FOLLOWING FOR THEIR
ASSISTANCE AND CO-OPERATION: CRQFT AUTODROME LTD, ST.
JOHNS AMBULANCE CORPS. AND THE MANY PEOPLE WITHOUT WHOSE
HELP THIS MEETING WOULD NOT BE PGSSIBLE.




promoted by: THE NEW ERA M.C.C.

THE LA'RD OF CROFT The Championship is over
open to National and International riders of soio machines from 25
capacity.

Points are awarded
conclusion of the series, the winner is awarded th

held for 1 year, together with £2.00 for each of the points, he
points scorers receive £1.00 per point.

Prize Money of £30.00 £20.00 £15.00 £12.00 and £8.00 is to be won on the day

of each meeting.

With total prize money approaching £1,000 this is the richest of all the Club
Championships and does much to encourage the exciting racing we have come

to expect at Croft Autodrome.
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RACE 2

W

No. GRID ROW

2 3
4 7
5 5
g 2

10 1
12 6
15 3
17 4
19 1
21 5
23 4
25 3
27 1
29 2
31 7
33 6
35 5
37 2
39 8

41 1

43 7

45 7

47 4

49 3

51 2

54 1

56 8

53 4

60 5

62 7

64 6

66 3

68 5

70 5

72 8

126c¢/1000ce (RESTRICTED)

HEAT 2
RIDER MACHINE
Andrew Graves Sparton
Mick Collins Yamaha
Philip Hamer Suzuki
Kevin Howe Yamanha
Andy Watling Yamaha
Peter Watling Yamaha
lan Lowson Yamaha
Mick Burke Kawasaki
Robert Wade Yamaha
Philip Thornton Yamaha
Gary Hardy Yamaha
Graham Ashbridge Yamaha
lan Ritchie Yamaha
Douglas Brown Yamaha
Harold Poxon Laverda
John Zarins Yamaha
Peter Lancaster Maxton
Geoff Webster Suzuki
Stephen Horner Yamaha
Clive Rice Laverda
Graham Leslie Yamaha
Colin Aubrey Yamaha
Mike Hawthorne Yamaha
Neil Pringle Suzuki
Gary Jones Suzuki
Graham Armstrong Yamaha
David Fitton Yamaha
lan Harrison Spondon
Kenneth Hill Yamaha
Garry Goodwin Yamaha
Edward Whitaker Yamaha
Terry Harvey Yamaha
N. Beach Yamaha
Martyn McArdle Yamaha
Ken Davis Seeley Suzuki

500
350

997
350
400
400
400
500
400
350
350
350
400
250
981
351
250
997
400
980
351
350

350

250
250
250
350
350
350
250
250
350
250
3950
500

EIRST 20 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL — RACE 10

D O £ W N -

PRACTICE SESSIONS

10.00 a.m. to 10.10 a.m.
10.20 a.m. to 10.30 a.m.
10.40 a.m. to 10.50 a.m.
11.00 a.m. to 11.10 a.m.
11.20 a.m. to 11.30 a.m.
11.40 a.m. to 11.50 a.m.

6 LAPS

125cc & Singles

PRODUCTION MACHINES TO PRACTICE

WITH ‘OPEN’ CLASS MACHINES



RACE 3 125cc & 250c¢c-350cc SINGLES 5 LAPS
No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP
1 3 Glenn Atterton Honda 125 RESULTS: 125cc
2 5 Peter Hutchinson Greeves 350 (S) fon
3 2 Stephen Burgess Yamaha 12D = - raahey -
4 3 Steve King Special [k e B e
O 1 Geoff Saunders Honda 125 i
6 5 Ricky Butcher Yamaha 14D = sasd >
7 1 Douglas Flather Yamaha 125 " UE T
8 3 Billy Johnman Honda 125 5 \(_} _____
9 4 Noel Twisse Cotton 250 (S) 7 ‘
10 4 Paul Riley Yamaha 125 Oicinis CP ......
11 1 David Greenham Ducati 350 (S)
12 5 Dave Connell Honda 125 Singles
14 3 Alan Taylor Honda 125
15 4 David Holt Honda 125 Viscivioadissearss
16 2 Robert Law Honda 125
17 3 Richard Smith Honda 125 %
18 5 Stuart Mackay Maico 2bl:(S). g e
19 1 John Haile Honda 125
20 2 John Holmes Honda 125, G
21 5 lan Taylor Honda 125 By e
22 2 Dave Paton Honda 125
23 1 Mark Hodgson R.C.D. 250 (S) Beerrreiininnnen,
24 4 Stuart Mather Honda 125




RACE 4

No. GRID ROW
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250cc & 501cc-1300cc PRODUCTION

RIDER

Mike Harrison
Simon Bleasdale
Geoff Corbett
John Getty
Mick Kershaw
Philip Hamer
David Hall

Michael Millington

Gary Oliver
Rod Maher
Brian Appleton
xrry Woodward
ry Timms
Robert Gee
Garry Tonner
Stephen Thomas
Steve Foster
Philip Ireson
lan Newton
Dennis Tower
Gordon Draper
Karl Holden
Stephen Lavender
Geoff Webster
Carl Dickinson
Clive Rice
William Cooney
Mark Ordidge
Neil Pringle
Gary Jones
Ronald Pilkington
Dennis Sholicar

MACHINE

Ducati
Honda
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki

Suzuki

Suzuki
Honda
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Laverda
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Ducati
Suzuki

CAP

863
900
250

1098

097/
250
250
250
250
901
250
250
250
250
250

1000

250
250
250
250
250
250
997
250
980

1000

250
250
250
864
250

6 LAPS

RESULTS: 250cc

T



e e e N i S I e et

RACE 5 250cc 6 LAPS
No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE
| 3 Nigel Bradlaw Yamaha RESULTS:
2 2 Stuart Smith Yamaha 1
3 o Peter Hutchinson Yamsel
4 1 Eddie Loryman Yamaha r S
6 2 Mick T Yamaha 2
7 4 Garr H L e
y Harling Yamaha
8 3 Billy Johnman Yamaha . A
14 o Keith Walker Yamaha 5 |
23 4 Mark Hodgson R.C.D. 500
24 1 Stuart Mather Yamaha O cevicidviviets
29 4 Douglas Brown Yamaha y
35 5 Peter Lancaster Maxton
36 2 David Cook Yamaha 2 RN s
44 1 Brian Taylor Yamaha 9
48 2 Vincent Williams Yamaha
50 4 Terence Doherty Spondon T TR Tleess
51 3 William Seaton Yamaha
52 5 Mick Grice Yamaha
54 1 Graham Armstrong Yamaha
62 3 Garry Goodwin Yamaha
63 5 Peter Halton Yamaha
64 1 Edward Vihitaker Yamaha
67/ 3 lan Gladders Yamaha
74 6 Ron Brown Maxton
Yamaha

76

Graham Hood




RACE 6

No. GRID ROW

NNAWO=WHhOWO=ON=SNWODLDOIN=NEDON=WOINOD

500cc PRODUCTION
RIDER MACHINE
Colin Smith Yamaha
Simon Bleasdale Yamaha
Alan Marshall Yamaha
Michael Pullin Yamaha
D. Patt Yamaha
Tony Fowell Kawasaki
Ray Hutchison Yamaha
Tony Hayward Yamaha
Trevor Thompson Yamaha
Andy Watling Yamaha
Chris Watling Yamaha
Peter Watling Yamaha
Julian Tailford Yamaha
lan Lowson Yamaha
Richard Bartle Kawasaki
Stephen Thomas Yamaha
Richard Stoodley Yamaha
Robert Wade Yamaha
Pete Van Dijk Yamaha
Geoffrey Crust Yamaha
Graham Ashbridge Suzuki
lan Ritchie Yamaha
Chris Jones Yamaha
Alan Thornton Yamaha
Mark Pearce Yamaha
Dean Askin Yamaha
Stephen Horner Yamaha
Mick Tyson Yamaha
Tim Whitehouse Yamaha
John Leaver Yamaha
Dennis Sholicar Yamaha

6 LAPS

CAP

400 RESULTS:
400 1

400 SR sRNRsRBARRRRN
400 ? Sl e

3
400 B s adats:

o
6
7
8
9
0

1




RACE 7 350cc 6 LAPS

No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE
1 4 David Quarmby Yamaha
2 1 Keith Gatenby Yamaha RESULTS:
3 9 Peter Cook Yamaha
4 8 Mick Collins Yamaha Vevssicielasont
< 1 Graham Burns-Salmond  Yamaha e R
6 7 Mick Preston Yamaha
] 6 Graham King Yamaha S e diae
8 9 Kevin Howe Yamaha - E e
9 5 Dave Woolams Yamaha

14 4 Keith Walker Yamaha Oisussennasunst
15 1 Michael Wright Yamaha Ol iiosiabeas
16 9 Pete Taylor Yamaha 7

19 2 Rob Brown Spondon i e eevaiesitet

20 6 Ray Hutchison Yamaha S i iiesetes

21 2 Philip Thornton Yamaha 9

22 7 Stephen Grayshon Yamaha "= sllleheorn ot e et

23 1 Gary Hardy Yamaha 10.. sy
25 7 Graham Ashbridge Yamaha

26 8 Dave Hibbert Yamaha

27 6 Chas. Brown Yamaha

28 7 Ray Dickinson Scitsu

29 5 Simon Beaumont Yamaha

30 6 Paul Deakin Yamaha

31 2 Bob Rennie Yamaha

34 4 Alex Beith Yamaha

38 2 Alan Couldwell Yamaha

39 5 Dave Connell Yamaha

40 8 Trevor Byrne Yamaha

42 3 Harry Gibbon Yamaha

45 7 Colin Aubrey Yamaha

46 3 Paul Thrush Yamaha

47 1 Mike Hawthorne Yamaha

49 5 Michael Crompston Yamaha

50 4 Nigel Rigg Yamaha

55 38 Philip Maher Yamaha

56 L David Fitton Yamaha

58 3 lan Harrison Spondon

60 4 Kenneth Hill Yamaha

66 3 Terry Harvey Yamaha

70 9 Martyn McArdle Yamaha

73 Peter Whiteley Yamaha

75 Geoff Johnson Yamaha



SIDECARS 6 LAPS
RACE 8
e 5o DRIVER PASSENGER MACHINE cap
- i ICave Al Redfern Makyam 750
1 4 James Conlin Robin Cruickshank Norton 750
9 2 S9a=MilBurn A. Rose Honda 810
3 Jon Hartford-Jones Mick Grac b 998
4 : Neil Marsh Richie Barlow Imp 998
- 5 Frank Wrathall Derek Fort Yamaha 750
? 1 Paul Dutton R.M. Watterson Imp 998
8 3 Stewart Newsome John Thornton Ll : 998
9 4 D. Ward P. Harrison Suzuki 750
e 3 Rod Bellas Alan Fisher iKKawasaki 098
11 2 Dave Brook Allen Brook | Imp 998
12 7 Paul Ellison Raymond Timmins Kawasaki 084
14 5 Alan Brown Andrew Gibson Yamaha 750
15 1 lan Bainbridge Alan Wright DUZUL Loe
16 6 Colin Deakin Malcolm Dibnah Imp 998
17 5 Neil Hill Michael Bingham Imp 998
18 7 Steve Hastwell Peter Hastwell Laverda 744
19 Lenny Pallister Steve Lunn Kawasaki 984
20 Geoff Bell & tamana Sl
RESULTS:
e Ty B X P e et B e
B 7 e ey s 0 petie
RACE 9 250cc PRODUCTION & 250cc-350cc Singles 5 LAPS
No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP CLASS
2 3 Peter Hutchinson Greeves 350 (S)
3 1 Geoff Corbett Suzuki 250 (P)
4 6 Steve King Special 250 (S)
5 5 Mick Kershaw Suzuki 250 (P)
7 2 David Hall Suzuki 250 (P)
g 2 I\N/hcrlla_?l Millington Suzuki 250 (P)
oel Twisse Cotton
10 2 Rod_ Maher Suzuki gg(o) g;
i 1 1 Javid Greenham Ducati
- : 350 (S)
i : Barry Woodward Suzuki 250 (P)
12 2 Gary Timms Suzuki 250 (P)
19 - (F;?obert Gee Yamaha 250 (P)
i : StaerrzeTO%Ter Yamaha 250 (P)
e 1 phen Thomas Yamaha 250 (P)
Stuart Mackay Maico 250 (S)
;8 421 Philip Ireson Suzuki 250 (P)
21 ; aNewtoy Yamaha 250  (P)
> - ennis Tower Yamaha 250 (P)
Gordon Draper Suzuki
23 5 Mark Hodgson | e o
4 1 Karl HoTske H.C.D: 250 (S)
26 - STl s n Suzukj 250 (P)
40 6 nhen Lavender Yamaha 250 (P)
Carl Dickinson :
46 1 Mark Ordid SUZUI(I 250 (P)
51 3 Gary Jones - SUZUki Ak il
/3 6 Dennis Scholicar SaeU <ol I
RESULTS: Production e £ (P)
e 2
.......... 3 ey Qi N o SRt
Singles P 2 |
............. s ey e s et
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FINAL ROUND — NEW ERA NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP

-

RACE 10 126cc—1000cc (RESTRICTED) FINAL 6 LAPS

20 qualifiers from
20 QUALIFIERS FROM EACH HEAT — RACES 1 & 2

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RESULTS;
) I e D % Y A s T e B i
D e 7 o o O O e 10 S e

POints: Gr 5r 4r 3; 2 & 1.
1980 CHAMPION

GRAHAM LESLIE (Number 43 today)




B
FINAL ROUND — LAIRD OF CROFT CHAMPIONSHIP

e e R il S T e e e e T M S SR

MOTORCYCLE CLUB

CLUB STICKERS AVAILABLE

PRICE 5p EACH
FROM PADDOCK OFFICE TODAY

KEITH WALKER

RACE 11  251cc—1000cc (National & International) 10 LAPS
No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP
2 3 Keith Gatenby Yamaha 350
3 2 Peter Cook Yamaha 350
o 2 Alistair Janczuk Suzuki 500
6 4 Mick Preston Yamaha 350
7 1 Graham King Yamaha 350
14 1 Keith Walker Yamaha 350 or 750
15 2 Michael Wright Yamaha 350
16 5 Pete Taylor Yamaha 350
19 2 "Rob Brown Spondon 350 or 750
20 5 Ray Hutchison Yamaha 350
74< 3 Martyn Ashton Yamaha 750
26 4 Dave Hibbert Yamaha 350
27 5 Chas Brown Yamaha 350
28 5 Ray Dickinson Scitsu 350
29 1 Simon Beaumont Yamaha 350
31 4 Bob Rennie Yamaha 350
34 3 Alex Beith Yamaha 350
38 5 Alan Couldwell Yamaha 350
39 1 Dave Connell Yamaha 350
40 4 Trevor Byrne Yamaha 350
46 3 Paul Thrush Yamaha 350
49 1 Michael Crompton Yamaha 350
50 3 Nigel Rigg Yamaha 350
RESERVES:
73 Peter Whiteley Sparton 500
74 Bob Gourlay Seeley 750
75 Geoff Johnson Yamaha 350
RESULTS:
e o i grair- B Points: 6,5,4,3,2 & 1.
1980 LAIRD OF CROFT
b= 7 -t ey AT S T 1) ==s _————

(Number 14)




RACE 12

No. GRID ROW
2

1

)
5
4
3
1

o
2
1

4
o
4
3
1
3
5
3
2
3
2
4
1

RESULTS:

- o Tt

Singles:

T
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!!!!

.
rrrrrrrrrr

-
....

------
-------

125cc

RIDER
Glenn Atterton

Peter Hutchinson

Stephen Burgess
Steve King
Geoff Saunders
Ricky Butcher
Douglas Flather
Billy Johnman
Noel Twisse
Paul Riley
David Greenham
Dave Connell
Alan Taylor
David Holt
Robert Law
Richard Smith
Stuart Mackay
John Haile
John Holmes
lan Taylor
Dave Paton
Mark Hodgson
Stuart Mather

125cc & 250cc—350cc Singles

MACHINE
Honda
Greeves
Yamaha
Special
Honda
Yamaha
Yamaha
Honda
Cotton
Yamaha
Ducati
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Maico
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
R.C.D.
Honda
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125
350
125
250
125
125
125
125
250
125
350
125
125
125
125
125
250

125
129
143
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250
125
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RACE 13 250cc & 501cc—1300cc PRODUCTION 6 LAPS

No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP
1 Mike Harrison Ducati ggg
3 Simon Bleasdale Honda :
2 Geoff Corbett Suzuki 250 ASi ) A
6 John Getty Suzuki 1098 Y dsiieededidsnn
2 Mick Kershaw Suzuki 250 9 _
7 Philip Hamer Suzuki 997 T
6 David Hall Suzuki 250 S coeisolhdniss
7 Michael Millington Suzuki 250 4
1 Gary Oliver Suzuki 280 - T lSassesses
2 Rod Maher Suzuki 250 D . eisvisevtdies
5 Brian Appleton Honda 901 6
4 Barry Woodward Suzuki 200 - NS 2l et
2 Gary Timms Suzuki 250 501cc/1300cc
5 Robert Gee Yamaha 250 :
1 Garry Tonner Yamaha 7.4+ R Ik e
3 Stephen Thomas Yamaha 250 y SN - | Sl
6 Steven Foster Suzuki 1000 3
5 Philip Ireson Suzuki 290 R UT Saaaieses
7 Dennis Tower Yamaha 250 e
5 Gordon Draperq Suzuki 250 5
5 Karl Holden Suzuki 250 = CEtetitEens
3 Stephen Lavender - Yamaha 250 O isicieaiienios
4 Harold Poxon Laverda 981
1 Geoff Webster Suzuki 997
4 Carl Dickinson Suzuki 250
6 Clive Rice Laverda 980
1 William Cooney Suzuki 1000
3 Mark Ordidge Suzuki 250
4 Gary Jones Suzuki 250
7 Ronald Pilkington Ducati 864
3 Dave Auckland Honda 901
7 Dennis Sholicar Suzuki 250




RACE 14 250cc 6 LAPS
No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE
1 1 Nigel Bradlaw Yamaha
2 2 Stuart Smith Yamaha RESULTS:
3 3 Peter Hutchinson Yamsel
4 5 Eddie Loryman Varvis e Vosksssbcssaris
6 4 Mick Raynor Yamaha D e
7 1 Garry Harling Yamaha
8 5 Billy Johnman Yamaha S R
14 2 Keith Walker Yamaha 4. 8BIRs
23 3 Mark Hodgson R.C.D.500
24 1 Stuart Mather Yamaha Orvasnssnsnsuns,
29 5 Douglas Brown Yamaha B
35 3 Peter Lancaster Maxton
36 4 David Cook Yamaha [EEEERR
48 S Vincent Williams Yamaha 8...
50 1 Terence Doherty Spondon 9
o1 4 William Seaton Yamaha s Tigys- - An 10 tasis R ees
52 5 Mick Grice Yamaha L0 et o
54 2 Graham Armstrong Yamaha
62 4 Garry Goodwin Yamaha
63 1 Peter Halton Yamaha
64 3 Edward Whitaker Yamaha
67 2 lan Gladders Yamaha
68 5 N. Beach Yamaha
74 6 Ron Brown Maxton
RESERVE:
76 Graham Hood Yamaha
RACE 15 500cc PRODUCTION 6 LAPS
No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP
1 3 Colin Smith Yamaha 400
2 o Simon Bleasdale Yamaha 400 RESULTS:
3 2 Alan Marshall Yamaha 400 1
4 4 Michael Pullin Yamaha 10,8 b e e A b L
5 7 D. Patt Yamaha 350 T e T
) 3 Tony Fowell Kawasaki 500 3
7 1 Ray Hutchison Yamaha o 8, et g gt e e D
8 1 Tony Hayward Yamaha 400 PPN S
9 5 Trevor Thompson Yamaha 350 .
10 3 Andy Watling Yamaha QU = e eSS e
11 2 Chris Watling Yamaha 400 O
12 3 Peter Watling Yamaha 400 y
14 4 Julian Tailford Yamaha SO0 s o s A
15 4 lan Lowson Yamaha 400 Bironinn
16 2 Richard Bartle Kawasaki 500 9
17 1 Stephen Thomas Yamaha 400 3@ Yrrrrreeesseeee.
18 4 Richard Stoodley Yamaha 400 [ § 8 Eres s s
19 5 Robert Wade Yamaha 400
21 1 Pete Van Dijk Yamaha 400
22 6 Geoffrey Crust Yamaha 350
25 5 Graham Ashbridge Suzuki 500
27 2 lan Ritchie Yamaha 400
28 6 Chris Jones Yamaha 400
34 5 Alan Thornton Yamaha 400
36 7 Mark Pearce Yamaha 400
38 6 Dean Askin Yamaha 400
39 1 Stephen Horner Yamaha 400
48 6 Mick Tyson Yamaha 350
53 3 Tom Whitehouse Yamaha 350
71 7 John Leaver Yamaha 350
73 7 Dennis Sholicar Yamaha 400




RACE 16 SIDECARS
No. GRID ROW DRIVER PASSENGER
1 .
: 15 Mick Kaye Al Redfern
g 3 James (;onlmu Robin Cruickshank
3 - R.G. Milburn A. Rose
E : Jor) Hartford-Jones Mick Grace
e - Ii\:leul Marsh Richie Barlow
- - rank Wrathall Derek Fort
5 A Paul Dutton R.M. Watterson
o - Stewart Newsome John Thornton
o . D. Ward P. Harrison
- : Rod Bellas Alan Fisher
-y - Dave Br_ook Allen Brook
¥4 A Paul Ellison Raymond Timmins
' ) Alan B‘rown Andrew Gibson
- % lan _Baunbrigige Alan Wright
o ~ Col_ln peakln Malcolm Dibnah
e 1 Neil Hill Michael Bingham
Steve Hastwell Peter Hastwell
RgESERVES:
1 Lenny Pallister
o ke Steve Lunn
RESULTS:
| o e gL p Lodmias ] e ey By e eae sraaoe o4
Py e N e e aaedss - P S 10 o risasiesnss

126¢cc to 1000cc

MACHINE
2 David Quarmby Yamaha
6 Peter Cook Yamaha
1 Alistair Janczuk Suzuki
5 Garry Harling Yamaha
b Dave Woolams Yamaha
7 Chris Watling Yamaha
3 Keith Walker Yamaha
2 Pete Taylor Yamaha
4 Richard Stoodley Yamaha
2 Stephen Grayshon Yamaha
3 Dave Sadler Rickman Honda
6 Dave Hibbert Yamaha
1 Ray Dickinson Scitsu
4 Paul Deakin Yamaha
2 Martin Cutler Suzuki
3 Alex Beith Yamaha
5 David Cook Yamaha
1 Alan Couldwell Yamaha
7 Trevor Byrne Yamaha
1 Harry Gibbon Yamaha
3 William Cooney Suzuki
6 Paul Thrush Yamaha
4 Vincent Williams Yamaha
5 Nigel Rigg Yamaha
3 Mick Grice Yamaha
7 Philip Maher Yamaha
5 Keith Clapham Honda
4 Kenneth Hill Yamaha
6 Michael McKay Suzuki
1 David Edgar Kawasaki

OVERALL RESULT OF RACE 17, PARTS 1 & 2
TO BE DECIDED ON TIMES

6 LAPS

MACHINE CApP

Makyam
Norton
Honda
Imp

Imp
Yamaha
Imp

Imp
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Imp
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Imp

Imp 998
Laverda 744

Kawasaki 084
Yamaha 750

6 LAPS

CAP

812




RACE 17 (PART 2) 126¢c to 1000cc 6 LAPS
No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP
2 3 Andrew Graves Sparton 500
4 6 John Getty Suzuki 998
6 6 Mick Preston Yamaha 350
8 3 Kevin Howe Yamaha 350
10 1 Andy Watling Yamaha 400
12 5 Peter Watling Yamaha 400
15 1 Michael Wright Yamaha 350
17 5 Mick Burke Kawasaki 500
19 7 Rob Brown Spondon 350 or 750
21 6 Philip Thornton Yamaha 350
23 1 Gary Hardy Yamaha 350
25 3 Martyn Ashton Yamaha 7150
27 4 Chas Brown Yamaha 350
29 4 Simon Beaumont Yamaha 350
31 2 Bob Rennie Yamaha 350
33 3 John Zarins Yamaha 351
35 5 Peter Lancaster Maxton 250
37 1 Geoff Webster Suzuki 997
39 5 Dave Connell Yamaha 350
41 6 Clive Rice Laverda 980
43 4 Graham Leslie Yamaha 351
45 1 Colin Aubrey Yamaha 350
47 2 Mike Hawthorne Yamaha 350
49 7 Michael Crompton Yamaha 350
51 2 William Seaton Yamaha 250
53 4 Tim Whitehouse Yamaha 350
56 5 David Fitton Yamaha 350
58 3 lan Harrison Spondon 350
62 2 Garry Goodwin Yamaha 250
66 7 Terry Harvey Yamaha 350
712 7 Ken Davis Seeley Suzuki 500
RESERVES:

73 Peter Whiteley Sparton 500
74 Bob Gourlay Seeley Suzuki 750
75 Geoff Johnson Yamaha 500

OVERALL RESULT OF RACE 17, PARTS 1 & 2
TO BE DECIDED ON TIMES

RESULTS:

| ey PPy L P SR LYY S 1 I L poAR s s [ e e S O e
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CLUB STICKERS AVAILABLE

PRICE 5p EACH
FROM PADDOCK OFFICE TODAY

MOTORCYCLE CLUB




MARCH
SATURDAY 7th CROFT
SUNDAY  22nd SNETTERTON
SATURDAY 28th CADWELL PARK

APRIL
SATURDAY 4th CROFT

SATURDAY 18th SNETTERTON
SATURDAY 25th CROFT
SUNDAY 26th SNETTERTON

MAY

MONDAY 4th CROFT
SATURDAY 23rd CADWELL PARK
MONDAY 25th CROFT
SATURDAY 30th SNETTERTON

JUNE
SATURDAY 20th SNETTERTON

SATURDAY 27th CROFT

JULY

SATURDAY 11th CADWELL PARK
SUNDAY 12th

SUNDAY 26th CADWELL PARK

AUGUST
SATURDAY 15th CROFT

SUNDAY 16th CADWELL PARK

SEPTEMBER
SATURDAY 5th SNETTERTON

SUNDAY 6th  CADWELL PARK

SATURDAY 19th CROFT

OCTOBER

SATURDAY  3rd SNETTE RTON

SATURDAY 10th CADWELL PARK
SATURDAY 17th CROFT

DECEMBER

BOXING DAY CROFT
SATURDAY  19th BEDFORD

—

THE RACING FIFTY CLUB
PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME

1981

SEASON OPENING
BULMERS TROPHY MEETING

CLUBMANS

LAIRD OF CROFT
CLUBMANS

LAIRD OF CROFT
SPECIAL EVENT

100m TEAM RELAY

CLUBMAN OF CADWELL
MARLBORO YAMAHA CLUBMANS
CLUBMANS

CLUBMANS
LAIRD OF CROFT

TWO DAYS RESERVED FOR
MARLBORO YAMAHA CLUBMANS

BILL IVY DAY-WOODLANDS

LAIRD OF CROFT
CLUBMANS

CAMRAT TROPHY MEETING
CLUBMANS

LAIRD OF CROFT

CLUBMANS
CLUBMANS
LAIRD OF CROFT

PLUM PUDDING HANDICAP

ANNUAL PRESENTATION
DINNER AND DANCE

____d



C moror CYCLE

MAKE A DATE
HERE ON BOXING DAY
THE
“PLUM PUDDING HANDICAP”
FRIDAY 26th DECEMBER
THE LAST BIG MEETING OF 1980

THE FIFTY GROUP

PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME FOR 1981
SEE OPPOSITE PAGE
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| : CROFT AUTODRORIE |
'. o\ E /52 ./J .g A \ AN
LAP DISTANCE PP SR B
CROFT AUTODROME LAP SPEED TABLE
1lap = 1.75 miles
Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed
Secs. m.p.h. Secs. m.p.h. Secs. m.p.h. Secs. m.p.h,
1.09.0 Q1.30 191730 86.30 1.17.0 31.82 1.21.0 17.78
1.09.2 91.04 1382 86.07 US4 31.61 |24 Fa 1 7:59
1.09 .4 90,78 1.13.4 385.83 1511754 31.40 1.21.4 /7 40
1.09.6 90.52 N30 85.60 17.6 31.19 1822 50 i
1.09.8 90.26 1.13.8 85.37 178 80.98 D255 FATEN )0,
1.10.0 90.00 1.14.0 85.14 138.0 30.77 12250 716.83
1.10.2 89.74 1.14.2 84 .91 1.18.2 80.56 eg 2242 76.64
15104 89.49 1.14 4 34 .68 1.18 .4 80 36 1 22 4 716.46
1.10.6 89.24 1.14 .6 84 .45 1.18.6 80.15 152936 16.27
1.10.8 88.98 1.14.8 34.23 1.18.8 79.95 122,88 /6.09
1.11.0 88 73 1515:0 34.00 1.19.0 19.75 152320 7195.90
155 88.48 1.15.2 83.78 1.19.2 /19.55 1253 TS AT s
o 0 T 88 24 1.15.4 83.55 1.19.4 79.35 1.23.4 75.54
1518126 87.99 L1956 33.33 1.19.6 Farel i la “23-6 715.30
1.11.8 87.74 15K 33.11 1.19.8 C Xl ‘
| . /8.95 1.23.8 75.16
1511210 37.50 1.16.0 32.90 1.20 0 79 - .
3 3./5 1.24.0 75.00
28 87.26 FLalee, 82.68 1.20.2 /8
= r 55 1242 74.82
124 87.02 1.16.4 82.46 1.20 4 79 2
: e 3.36 1.24 4 74 64
1246 86.78 1.16.6 82.25 1.20.6 18.16 74 47
12.8 86.54 1.16.8 82.03 i | | gt 2 |
1L * 109, 2 _ .20.8 1497 1.24 8 74.29

Speed (in m.p.h), = 6300 x No. of Laps

Time in seconds



RACE 1 126¢cc/1000cc RESTRICTED)
HEAT 1
No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE
1 2 David Quarmby Yamaha
3 5 Geoff Corbett Suzuki
5 1 Graham Burns-Saimona Yamaha
7 4 Garry Harling Yamaha
9 3 Dave Woolams Yamaha
11 8 Chris Watling Yamaha
14 1 Julian Tailford Yamaha
16 2 Garry Tonner Yamaha
18 4 Richard Stoodley Yamaha
22 7 Stephen Grayshon Yamaha
24 6 Dave Sadler: Rickman Honda
26 7 Stephen Lavender Yamaha
28 4 Chris Jones Yamaha
30 5 Paul Deakin Yamaha
32 3 Martin Cutler Suzuki
34 1 Alan Thornton Yamaha
36 7 Mark Pearce Yamaha
38 6 Dean Askin Yamaha
40 2 Carl Dickinson Suzuki
42 7 Harry Gibbon Yamaha
&4 1 Brian Taylor Yamaha
45 6 Mark Ordidge Suzuki
48 1 Mick Tyson Yamaha
50 3 Terence Doherty Spondon
53 4 Tim Whitehouse Yamaha
oo 2 Philip Maher Yamaha
57 5 Keith Clapham Honda
59 7 Ronald Pilkington Ducati
61 3 Dave Auckland Honda
63 D Peter Halton Yamaha
65 6 Michael McKay Suzuki
67 3 lan Gladders Yamaha
69 5 David Edgar Kawasaki
71 8 _ John Leaver Yamaha
76 Graham Hood Yamaha

FIRST 20 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL — RACE 10

Graham Leslie 32 points
John Brindley 15 points
Alex MclLean 10 points
Paul Johnson 9 points
Mike Hawthorne 9 points
Pete Scott 8 points
Peter Dawson / points

Phil Hitch / points

NEW ERA NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
CURRENT POINTS POSITION

CAP

350

250
350

N e

250
350
400
350
250
400
250
812

6 LAPS



50 CLUB TEE SHIRTS
£2.40 each

50 CLUB SWEAT SHIRTS
£4.75 each

SIZES:
SMALLL 35 - 37 MEDIUM 37 - 39

LARGE 39 - 41 EXTRA LARGE 41 - 43
1 m NEW ERA CLUB SHIRTS AS
a/t ABOVE - SAME SIZES AND PRICES.

AVAILABLE FROM:

MR K SAUNDERS
11B HOWARD TERRACE
SUSSEX STREET NORWICH

ADD 50p PER ITEM POST & PACKING




FLAG SIGNALS THE MEANING OF THE FLAG SIGNALS

T VT USED BY THE FLAG MARSHALS
UNION JACK START
RED STOP IMMEDIATELY

YELLOW (Motionless)
YELLOW (Waved)
YELLOW & RED STRIPED
BLACK (With Number)

BLACK & WHITECHEQUERED
YELLOW WITH BLACK DIAGONAL
CROSS P

WHITE

YELLOW/YELLOW & RED HELD
CROSSED

TAKE CARE: DANGER
GREAT DANGER : PREPARE TO STOP
OlL ON COURSE

MOTORCYCLE WITH THAT NUMBER

TO STOP

SIGNAL FOR END OF RACE

SIGNAL FOR START OF LAST LAP

OF RACE

TAKE CARE : AMBULANCE ON COURSE

RACE PREMATURELY STOPPED —
SLOWLY RETURN TO PADDOCK

NOTE: The crossed Flag Signals are put out in sequence on the stopping of a race by a

Red Flag at the start.

 When the Yellow Flags are displayed, riders will hold their distance and position

but will not overtake.

All photographs used in this programme are by Spencer Oliver, _Newstle.

ENTRANTS

Better Bikes Ltd., Edinburgh
Border Motorcycles
Brighouse Cycles

Carrick Motors

Chiverton Office Supplies
Clayton & Pilmer Racing
Coopers Motorcycles, York

Draybrook Construction, Salford

Heath Racing
J.T. Motorcycles
Michael Kershaw Motorcycles

Mike King

| ockside Motorcycles, Castleford

Mattock Tuning, Blackburn
Noggin Racing Association

Pass Transport

Royal Air Force Motor Sports Assn.

Regency Carriage Company
Staiano Motorcycles

Dave Swarbrick Racing
Tower Marine Services

lan Walker Racing

RIDERS

Stuart Mather

Alistair Janczuk

Rob Brown

Dave Paton

Mick Preston

Paul Thrush

Rod Bellas/Alan Fisher

Barry Woodward

Tony Fowell

Dave Woolams

Gordon Draper & Mick Kershaw
Steve King

Dave Connell

Simon Bleasdale

Graham Armstrong & Nigel Rigg
Mick Grice

Chris Jones

Mark Hodgson

Alan Couldwell
Frank Wrathall/Derek Fuit
Stephen Thomas

Keith Walker



